

Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

5/26/2021 8:44:09 AM

District Address:

District 5 Construction Office, located at 719 South Woodland Blvd, Deland,

FL 32720

District Phone:

(386) 943-5350

Proposal:

T5736

Project:

415030-6-52-01

Letting Date:

5/26/2021

Localtion:

**CENTRAL OFFICE** 

Description:

SR 426/CR 419

Question:

33778: Please reference the summary of drainage structures. OCSB1 Posted: 4/26/2021 4:47:46 PM is counted as two manholes. Please verify that this is the intent.

Answer:

Yes, that is the intent. Refer to the Roadway Plans, Drainage Details

on Sheet No. 170, for construction of Drainage Structure OCS-B1.

Status:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 4/28/2021 10:08:57 AM

Posted: 4/28/2021 3:29:36 PM

Question:

33821: Handrails on the South side (RT) on sheets 43, 44, 45 and 51

are listed as pedestrian/bicycle railing.

However, all those are listed as pipe guiderail in the Summary of

Railing, sheet SQ-40.

Please clarify.

Answer:

See Plans Revision Number 1.

Status:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 5/7/2021 7:25:01 AM

Question:

33896: SQ-35 pay item # 285711 has a pay item description of Optional Base, Base group 11 (Type B-12.5 only). Typical section # 2 sheet 15 has OBG 11 from stations 163+25 to 176+29.28, the typical section description for this OBG 11 does not state (TYPE B-12.5

only0. please clarify if this base is B-12.5 only or if other optional base groups are allowed in these stations.

Posted: 5/3/2021 11:04:57 AM

Answer:

Correct. On the Roadway Plans, Typical Section 2 on Sheet No. 15, Travel and Bike Lanes Sta. 163+25.00 to Sta. 176+29.28, should be

Optional Base Group 11 (Type B-12.5 only).

Status:

ANSWER PUBLISHED

Posted: 5/7/2021 7:25:57 AM

Question:	33907: Please confirm project duration	Posted:	5/3/2021 2:51:15 PM
	Advertisement states 630 contract days but Summary of Quantity's TTCP sheet SQ-4 adds up and shows 580 days		
Answer:	The Advertisement states 640 Calendar Days for the project. See Plans Revision Number 1 for Summary of Quantities update.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	5/7/2021 7:26:59 AM
Question:	33984: Addendum 1 revised project quantities. All by one of the asphalt items "old qty's" were incorrect. Nothing is matching ebs files. Checking the previous and the addendum 1. original ebs qty don't match what was stated in the "old qty" pdf and "new qty" dont match what is on the .001 ebscx.	Posted:	5/7/2021 11:06:12 AM
	From the t5736.ebsx file: OBG 10 was 15298 not 12935 sy, revision now 13079 sy TL C was 5612.8 not 5415.7 tn, revision now 5461.1 tn FC 12.5 was 6074.2 not 5846.9 tn, revision now 5894.0 tn		
	Only OBG 11 was correct at 19007 sy, revision now 19412 sy		
	From the t5736.001 ebs file shows: OBG 10 now 15442 sy not 13079 sy from pdf OBG 11 now 19412 sy MATCH 19412 sy SP C now 5658.2 tn not 5461.1 tn FC 12.5 now 6121.3 TN not 5894.0 sy		
	Please review these discrepancy immediately and clarify.		
Answer:	The quantities were revised. Refer to Plans Revision Number 1,	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
	Summary of Pay Items tables for updates.		5/13/2021 11:01:22 AM
Question:	34080: The FDOT website link provided for accessing the pavement coring report for this project does not provide a report specific for this roadway. (?) Please provide the referenced coring report for this project.	Posted:	5/13/2021 12:55:43 PM
Answer:	Pavement Coring Data is not available for this project.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	5/20/2021 11:43:26 AM
Question:	34207: Please add a pay item to cover the removal of the existing box	Posted:	5/18/2021 2:17:57 PM
	culvert at Station 151+20.		

Answer:	This is covered under Pay Item No. 0110-1-1 Clearing and Grubbing.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
7.11011011	This is so to local machinary normals. The interesting and chapping.		
		Posted:	5/20/2021 11:44:34 AM
Question:	34276: Previous answer to question 33984 still has issues.	Posted:	5/21/2021 2:05:19 PM
	Your schedule of items quantities from the ebs.001 file DOES NOT MATCH the revised plan Summary of Pay Items.		
	There are quantity discrepancy of what is identified in the plans and what the bid is being submitted in the ebs.		
	what are the correct quantities for this project.		
Answer:	Reminder: For 30 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site before 5:00 P.M. (EST) on the seventh calendar day prior to the bid opening,or tenth calendar day prior to the December bid opening, will be responded to by the Department. For questions posted after these times,an answer cannot be assured. For all questions posted before the deadline, the Department will provide and post responses at the samewebsite before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second calendar day prior to bid opening.	Status:	ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted:	5/24/2021 3:25:09 AM
	For 60 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site before 5:00 P.M. (EST) on the tenth calendar day prior to the bid opening,will be responded to by the Department. For questions posted after this deadline, an answer cannot be assured. For all questions postedbefore the deadline, the Department will provide and post responses at the same website before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second calendar day prior to bid opening.		
	Take responsibility to review and be familiar with all questions and responses posted to this website and to make any necessary adjustments in the proposal accordingly		